

2nd year Maint. Bill

10

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents or area
	No.	L	B	D	
Name of work - Comp. and					
Maint. of Road from Dethari					
Chhatrapati Prasad Road					
(Mooli Hat) To Koteritani					
Agency - Chhatia Comm. Pr. Ltd.					
Agreement No. 01/5130 of 2021-22					
Agreement Date 06.04.2021					
Date of Completion -					
A/D of Completion -					

Record Entry				
① Restoration of Raincuts				
Berms with soil. masonry				
etc. ———			7/5	
3x3.25x0.30x0.30				= 1.76 m ³
4x2.80x0.75x0.30				= 2.52 "
5x2.50x0.65x0.30				= 2.44 "
6x2.25x0.90x0.30				= 3.65 "
4x3.75x0.75x0.20				= 2.25 "
5x3.00x0.60x0.30				= 2.70 "
4x3.50x1.10x0.20				= 3.08 "
2x3.25x0.90x0.15				= 0.88 "

(Continuation)

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents or area
	No.	L	B	D	
ABSTRACT OF COST OF					
2ND YEAR MAINT BILL					
(1) Restoration of Paved					
Berms with soft morum					
84.18 m ³	vide	TMB	P.No.	(11)	
@ Rs. 369.32/m ³	—	R.	30921.00		
(2) Making up of Berms					
shoulders stripping excess					
soil from the shoulder surface					
to achieve level etc.					
1162.01 m ²	vide	TMB	P.No.	(12)	
@ Rs. 24.44/m ²	—	R.	27819.00		
(3) Repair to pot holes					
and removal of loose					
materials, trimming of					
sides etc.					
45.57 m ²	vide	TMB	P.No.	(13)	
@ Rs. 297.58/m ²	—	R.	13543.00		
(4) Maint. of e/d works					
8 Nos.	vide	TMB	P. No.	(13)	
@ Rs. 1166.58/each	—	R.	9333.00		
(5) Maint. of Road signs					
0.17 KM	vide	TMB	P.No.	(13)	
@ Rs. 1107.64/KM	—	R.	188.00		

(Continuation)

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents or area
	No.	L	B	D	
⑥ Maint. of 200m and km stones					
0.21 km vide TMB P.No. (13)					
@ R. 490.58/km —				R.	103.00
⑦ Cutting of branches of trees and shrubs					
2 Nos. vide TMB P.No. (13)					
@ R. 113.63/each —				R.	227.00
⑧ Cutting of shrubs from roadway					
10 Nos. vide TMB P.No. (13)					
@ R. 6.74/each —				R.	70.00
⑨ Trimming of grass and weeds — 1/5					
24.01 m ² vide TMB P.No. (14)					
@ R. 2.32/m ² —				R.	56.00
⑩ white washing of Parapet walls of c/o works					
165.12 m ² vide TMB P.No. (14)					
@ R. 16.92/m ² —				R.	2794.00
Total				Rs.	85054.00
Add: - GST @ 12%				Rs.	10206.00
Less 11%				Rs.	851.00
S.F.				Rs.	410.00
Net payable				Rs.	94521.00
For 01/11/24				Paid 01/11/24	

(Continuation) RE